Milgys: 910 2182



PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Avenue, Quezon City ALTERNATIVE MODE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No. RFQ-2022-527

Date:	
Name of Supplier:	
Address:	
Telephone No.	
31	

Please quote your lowest price as per specifications per item listed below thru Alternative Mode of Procurement - Negotiated Procurement (Small Value) on or before October 14, 2022.

Please fax your quotation at 588-9997 or email at pcmcproc@gmail.com / Attention: YASMIN V. TIU

tem No.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	Supplier's Offer		
	۷.,	OWN				BRAND / Specifications	Unit Cost	TOTAL COST
1	7	pc	Condenser Microphone, wave3 Capsule: 17 mm Electret, Polar Pattern: Cardioid, Resolution: 24-bit Sensitivity: -25dBFS (min gain) 15dBFS (max gain) Max SPL: 120dB (140dB Clipguard engaged), Dynamic Range: 95dB (115dB Clipguard engaged) Interface: US	10,000.00	70,000.00			
2	2	pc	Document Scanner (A4, sheetfed colour scanner, contact image sensor, 600x600 dpi optical resolution, 1-sheet ADF capacity, up to 300 sheets/day, USB 2.0 micro-b interface, scan speed up to 5.5 seconds per sheet)	7,000.00	14,000.00			
3	8	pc	External Hard Drive, 1 TB External SSD with Up to 1050MB/s Read Speed and Up to 1000MB/s Write Speed	8,000.00	64,000.00			
4	5	PC	External Hard Drive, 2TB, Portable, 2.5", USB 3.0	5,000.00	25,000.00			
5	8	рс	External Hard Drive, 4TB, Portable, 2.5", USB 3.0	8,000.00	64,000.00			
6	4	pc	Hard Drive Docking Station USB 3.0 to SATA Adapter External UASP Enclosure Hard Disk Caddy Reader 2-Bay Cloning Kit For 2.5/3.5 SATA HDD SSD	2,500.00	10,000.00			
7	1	piece	HDMI (Female) to VGA (Male) Display Adaptor With Up to 1080p HD Resolution Support, Plug & Play Support	700.00	700.00			
8	1	piece	HDMI (Male) to VGA (Female) Display Adaptor With Up to 1080p HD Resolution Support, Plug & Play Support	700.00	700.00			
9	8	pc	HDMI Cable, High Speed HDMI to HDMI, 10mts, HD116UGREEN	1,200.00	9,600.00			

ltem	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	Suj	pplier's Offer	
No.	٠.,	0.4.1		Abcyoitti	TOTALABC	BRAND / Specifications	Unit Cost	TOTAL COST
10	8	pc	HDMI Cable, High Speed HDMI to HDMI, 3mts, HD116UGREEN	500.00	4,000.00			
11	7	pc	HDMI Cable, High Speed HDMI to HDMI, 5mts, HD116UGREEN	900.00	6,300.00			
12	8	pc	Headset, with noise-cancellation microphone, volume controller, 7.1 virtual surround sound	2,000.00	16,000.00			
13	1	pc	Laser Presenter, wireless, remote, class 2 laser, max output: less than 1m W, wave length: 640~660nm (red light), battery type: 2 AAA batteries, 2.4 GHz wireless technology, operating distance: approx 10 m.	2,000.00	2,000.00			
14	3	pc	Mouse, 2.4GHz wireless, 1200 dpi, with nano receiver, works on most surfaces, battery included	1,000.00	3,000.00			
15	5	pc	Power Bank, 20000mah, high quality, fast charging, dual output, for phones and tablets	1,000.00	5,000.00			
17	11	pc	Router, AC4000 MU-MIMO Tri-Band Wi-Fi Router, Ultra-fast Processing-A 1.8Ghz 64-bit quad-core CPU, 4000 Mbps Wi-Fi speed1625 Mbps on both 5 GHz bands and 750Mbps on 2.4 GHz band	14,500.00	159,500.00			
18	17	unit	Solid State Drive, EVO, 500GB SATA 2.5	4,500.00	76,500.00			
19	2	set	Speaker System, 2.1 configuration, with left, right and subwoofer satellite	1,700.00	3,400.00			
20	1	pc	Speaker, Portable Rechargeable Trolley Speaker With 2 Wireless Microphone, Wired Microphone / Guitar / Line In, Mic Priority over Voice On/Off, Remote Control, USB / Bluetooth / NFC / FM Capabilities/SD Slot, Power System: AC Adaptor / 12VDC In / Internal Rechargeable Battery	10,000.00	10,000.00			
21	5	pc	Storage, NVME, 500GB PCie, Gen 2/3	5,000.00	25,000.00			
22	4	pc	Tripod, Active Aluminum Tripod with Ball Head, Load Capacity: 13.2 lb, Leg Sections: 4, Rubber Feet, Flip Locks, Carrying Case, Maximum height: 55.5"	4,500.00	18,000.00			
23	1	pc	UPS 550w/1100VA, back up	9,000.00	9,000.00			
24	16	unit	UPS, 650va/325w, Back-UPS	3,900.00	62,400.00			

Item No. QTY UN	UNIT	IT DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	Supplier's Offer			
	ONT				BRAND / Specifications	Unit Cost	TOTAL COST	
25	5	рс	Webcam, plug and play USB connectivity,HD video calling up to 4096 x 2160 pixel, Field of view (D:90 degrees, H:82.1 degrees, V: 52.2 degrees), 5x digital zoom in Full HD, Auto focus, with built-in dual omni-directional mics with noise cancellation, Multi	14,000.00	70,000.00			
26	13	рс	Webcam, plug and play, Full HD 1080p video capture (up to 1920 x 1080 pixels), works with available windows, HD video calling (1280 x 720 pixels), with fluid crystal technology, with automatic noise reduction, HighSpeed USB 2.0, Universal clip fits laptop	5,992.50	77,902.50			

TOTAL ABC 806,002.50

PCMC Requirement:	
WARRANTY: One (1) year warranty on parts and services	
DELIVERY PERIOD: Fifteen (15) working days upon receipt of Purchase Order	

Nego. Proc (53.9) - Small Value PhilGEPS Ref#: 910 & 186

Documentary Requirements:

Mayor's/ Business Permit PhilGEPS Reg. No ITR [for ABC above 500k] Omnibus Sworn Statement [for ABC above 500k]

Signature over Printed Name	
Name of Supplier	

*For Certificate of Creditable Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form N. 2307) and Certificate of Final Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form No. 2306) please submit your latest/updated BIR Certificate of Registration (BIR Form N. 2303) together with your quote.

PDAL-PCMC-RQF3 050422 Rev 2

